
qg*.r Ab @ uco EANK

D,No.15-184,opp vysysa Hostel, Raju Road, (amalanagar,Anantapur-515001.

E-mail:anantp@ucobank.co.in

Phone No.08554-274t103,

E-Auction Sale Notice under SARFAESI ACf 2002

Auction Sale of immovable property mortgaged to bank under securitization and Reconstruction of

Financtal asset and Enforcement of Security interest Act 2OO2(SARFAESI ACT) Where as the authorized

Officer of the bank has issued demand notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT and thereafter in

Exercise of powers under section 13(12) of SARFAESI ACT has taken symbolic possession of properties

mortgaged to bank under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT and the undersigned in the capacity of

Authorized officer has decided to sell the properties by inviting tenders from public on or 
-

Before of under noted borrowers/guarantors detailed here in below on as is

Where is and as is what is basis for realization of bank dues.

Date and Time of Auction Sale: 29-03-2015 (with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes)

Last Date of Submission of EMD 28-03-2016 and Documents submission (Online) 28'O3'2OL6

Name of the borrower/Total dues plus interest there from:

M/s Pusila Power Pvt.Ltd,Regd Off.D.No.1-7-510lE/3Gemini Colony,Musheerabad,

Hyderabad-sooo2o.Outstanding of Rs.6,01,95,305/- (Rs.Six Crores One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand

Three Hundred and Five Only) as on 31-03-2013 and interest and charges there on for Term Loan

Account with Uco Bank, Anantapur Branch and Outstanding of Rs.5,59,53,117/- (Rs.Five Crores Fifty

Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventeen Only) asbn 31-03-2013 and interest

and charges there on for Term Loan Account with Andhra Bank, Specialized Corporate Branch

Guarantors : 1.Sri.P.Nanda Kumar,S/o Sri.P.Lakshmaiah,2.Sri P.Raju,S/o Sri P.Swamy,3.Sri P.Rambabu,

o Sri P,Swamv.4.Sri P. o Sri P ,5.Sri P.Ravi Babu,S/o Sri P.swamy,



TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1) Property is being sold on ,, As is Where is basis,, & .,As is what is Basis,,& ,,Whatever there is basis,,&

"Without recourse Basis". lntending bidders are advised to conduct search in Revenue / SRO records

to satisfy title, identity, extent, dimensions, survey number' door number' boundaries or

encumbrances in regard to the property proposed to be sold'

(2) Bids should be submitted only ONLINE in the prescribed-form' Online bids can be submitted bv

accessing the website www.tanleauctions.com, Last date for submission of EMD bY 28-03-2015 and

Submission of Documents (onrir"i 
"" 

iv ie-og-2016 Separate bids should be submitted for each item

of property.

(3) Bids should be submitted along with a copy of identity document as an attachment to the bid

form. Only copy of PAN card, o"tt'po", '*"it lD' Valid Driving License or Photo ldentitycard issued

by central /State Gow. shall f"".i"pt"a as the identity document and should be submitted along

with the bid form. eiaoers staying a;;ralpto, trotaini aual citizenship /NRls shall submit photo copy

of his/her valid rnai"n p"rrport. SJginJli"ntity ao.um"nt (copy of which is submitted alon8 with

the bid form) must be produced on demand'

(4) 10% ofthe Upset price /Reserve price must be remitted towards EMD through RTGS/NEFT/Money

transfer to the Bank A/c No.U5 O2LOOOOIZA, UCO BANK EMD Account' Anantapur IFSC Code No'

u.BAOOO1T5O and the remittan;e details must be clearly indicated in the bid form.EMD amount

remitted by unsuccessful bidders shall be returned to them by the bank without interest' ln the event

of cancellation of auction also, EMD amount shall be returned by the bank without interest'

Participatingbiddersarerequiredtocontactthebankinthisconnectionafterthecloseoftheauction.

(5}Acopyofthebidfo'malongwithitsenclosure(s)submittedonlineanddulysigneddeclaration
shall be sent to The Authorized officer ,UcO BANK opp vysya Hostel'Raiu Road' Kamalanagar'

515 oO1 , Phone no 0987 08554- 27 440?,Ernail :anantp@ucobank'co'in ' 
so as to



I

I

ll not have any liability as regards delay in

delivery/non delivery of the bid form and / or enclosures at the bank by the postal authority/courier'

(6) hcomplete bids, unsigned bids as also bids not confirming to sl Nos 3'4'5 and 5 above will be

iummarily reiected. Bids which are not above the Upset price shall be summarily reiected' The

Authorized officer reserves absolute riShts to accept or reject any one or more bids to

postpone/cancel the auction without assigning any reason'

(7)Auction/biddingwillbeonlythroughonlinee-bidding.onlinebiddingwillcommencefromthe
iighest uid quoteJamong the bid quoled among the bids and the minimum increase for each bid will

bJonly for Rs. Rs.25,ooo/-(Rs.Twenty five thousinds only) or multiples thereof for for all items of

properties

(8) ln case of sole bidder, the bid amount quoted in his bid must be improved by at least one bid

incremental value, lest the sale shall be cancelled /deferred'

(9)lfanymarket-leadingbid(bidhigherthanthehighestatthepointintime)isreceivedwithinthe
last five minutes of closing time, thJ bidding time will be extended automatically by another five

minutes.Thisprocesscontinuestillnobidcomesforaperiodoffiveminutesandthee-Auctiongets
closed,

(10}Highestbidwillbeprovisionallyacceptedon,.subiect-to.approval,,basisandthehighestbidder
ihrit not t 

"r" 
,ny right/title over the property until the sale is confirmed in his favour '

(11) Successful bidder shall remit 25% of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately on the sale being

knocked down in his/her favour ,tirough RTGS /NEFT/Money Transfer to the Bank A/c at sl. No. 5.The

authorized Officer shall issue Sale Confirmation Letter in favour of the successful bidder in due course'

lncaseofpendencyofanypetition/Appeal,confirmationofsaleshallbesubjecttotheoutcomeof
the petition/APPeal

(12}Thesuccessfulbiddershallremitthebalancebidamountwithin15daysofconfirmationofsalein
hisfavour'lfthesuccessfulbidderfailstoremitthebalancebidamountwithinthesaidPeriod,the
propertyshallbereso|d,inwhichcaseheshallforfeittheamountalreadvremittedbyhim.Also,he
shall have no right or claim over the property or on the amount for which the property is

subsequently sold.

(13) Property can be inspected on 24-03-2016 between 10:30 A'M to 04:30 PM with prior

appointment. Further property Jetails , if any required' can be had from chief Manager' Uco Bank'

Opp Vysya Hostel,Raju Road,Kamalanagar,Anantapur- 515 001 ' 
Phone no 09874252228'

08554-274403.

(14) Two or more persons may ioin together in submitting.the bid' iir which case the sale certificate

will be issued in their lotnt names onti.tuo request for inclusion / substitution of names' other than

those mentioned in the bid, in the sale €ertificate will be entertained'

15)lncaseofmorethanoneitemofpropertybroughtforsale'thesaleofpropertieswillbeasperthe
convenience and it is not obligatory to go serially as mentioned in the sale notice'



ugh e-mail bY the e-Au€tion

service provider' oate ot s"noini-e-i'''i *if f u" -ntidered as date of int'l1Tl jt"::,i:t5:i:::'
::#'""rffi;;; "","""ii" "n" 

efforts to find out status from the e-auction sevice provider'

Non receipt of information should not be an excuse for default/nonpayment'

(17) There shall be no fresh sale notice if the sale is postponed for a period less than 30 days'

(18)SalewillnotbeconfirmediftheBorrowertenderstotheBankcontractualduesalongwithother
expensespriortotheAuthorizedofficerissuinssaleconfirmationLettertothesuccessfulbidder.ln
suchcase,theBankshallrefundwithoutinteresttheentireamountremittedbythesuccessfulbidder.

(19) Statutory dues/ liabilities etc', due to Government/ Local Body' if any shall be borne by the

successful bidder.

(20)Successfulbiddershallbearthecharges/feepayableforregistrationofthepropertyasperlaw.

(21) Bidder is advised to go through the service provider's portal/ website viz"

(www.bankeauctions.com) tefoil participating in the auction' All participating bidders shall be

deemed to have read and understood the conJitions of sale and be bound by the conditions'

(22)Detailsregardinge.auctioncanbeobtainedalsofromthee.AuctionserviceProvider,viz.M/s.C1
lndia Pvt.Ltd. C t04, Sector - tt, friia", zOfeot' Help line Number: O12o - 4888888' 9955211266' Help

line mail id: support@bankeauctions.com

(23)Thepurchasershallbeliableforpaymentoflocaltaxes'excisedutyandanyotherstatutorydues
related to the Property.

The auction sale is subiect to confirmation of the secured creditor Bank'

Further inquiries if any ,in particular details of the property, verification of documents and / or terms

and conditions of sale can

be obtained from the Authorized Officer, Uco Bank,Opp Vysya Hostel,Raiu Road' Kamalanagar'

Anantapur- 515 OO1 , Phone no, O987425222a,O8554-2744O3 '

Place: Anantapur
AUTi{ORISED OFFICER

Date: 26-02-2016
UCO BANK


